From: Karen Renfro [mailto:k.a.renfro7@gmail.com]

Sent: Tuesday, July 31, 2018 4:44 PM

To: Bailey, Rusty <RBailey@riversideca.gov>; Conder, Chuck <CConder@riversideca.gov>; Zelinka, Al
<azelinka@riversideca.gov>; Geuss, Gary <GGeuss@riversideca.gov>; Nicol, Colleen <CNicol@riversideca.gov>

Cc: Gardner, Mike <MGardner@riversideca.gov>; Guzman, Rafael <RGuzman@riversideca.gov>; Brenes, Patricia
<PBrenes@riversideca.gov>; Anderson, Lynn <LAnderson@riversideca.gov>; Wohlgemuth Family <pjdnw@yahoo.com>;
ponnech <ponnech@att.net>; erin snyder <epolcene@juno.com>; Christopher Sutton
<christophersutton.law@gmail.com>

Subject: [External] REQUEST FROM SPRINGBROOK HERITAGE ALLIANCE FOR CHANGE OF DATE FOR CITY COUNCIL
APPEAL HEARING ON CENTER STREET WAREHOUSE PROJECT

July 31, 2018

The Honorable

William R. "Rusty" Bailey IlI,
Mayor of Riverside

3900 Main Street

Riverside, California 92522

CC: Members of the Agenda Committee

RE: REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF DATE FOR THE RIVERSIDE CITY COUNCIL APPEAL HEARING
ON CENTER STREET COMMERCE CENTER WAREHOUSE

Honorable Mayor and Members of the Council Agenda Committee:

Springbrook Heritage Alliance, Appellant in the Appeal of the Planning Commission's July 9 approval of the
Center Street Commerce Center Project (P14-1033 & P14-1034/Initial Study/MND)), is requesting a change
from Aug. 14 to Aug. 28 because our attorney is unable to represent us on that day due to a conflict in his
schedule.

We also would like to have the hearing scheduled for the Council's evening session to enable interested parties
to attend without having to take time off from work, school and other obligations.

Thank you for considering our request. Please feel free to contact me if you have questions.

Respectfully yours,

Karen Renfro, Spokesman
Springbrook Heritage Alliance
(951)787-0617 voice only, no text
k.a.renfro7@riversideca.gov






